

PRODUCT SHEET

Date of issue: 04/08/22

PICK-UP - plastic bin 45 L without wheels, complete with cover and white plastic plate



REF.	NOTES	NET WEIGHT (kg)	SIZE (cm) ↓ ↓ ↓	PCK	VOLUME (m³)	GROSS WEIGHT (kg)
3667T		1,784	51x31,5x30	4	0,095	8,1

Product suitable for contact with food in accordance with European regulations (EC Regulation 1935/2004 and EU Regulation No. 10/2011) - Compliance Declaration attached to the technical sheet

APPLICATIONS

The product is ideal for the food sector as it is suitable for contact with food substances according to the European mormatives in force.

ECO BOX



ECO-FRIENDLY PRODUCT

Product made of material that is fully recyclable at end-of-life

FEATURES

- Space-saving and stackable container
- Light and strong plastic structure, fitting any environment
- Its 45 L capacity offers an excellent loading potential
- Availability of 4 wheels for more easy transport

MATERIAL

Polypropylene copolymer

WARNINGS FOR FOOD CONTACT USE

The product is in compliance with the European Food Contact Materials regulation (FCMS or MOCA), as per attached declaration. The product is packed according to the required hygienic conditions and is free from dangerous persistent contaminations; however, as it is not ready to use, IT HAS TO BE sanitized according to the food self-control plan usually applied by your company for any equipment (if used in contact with food). We recommend the normal detergents in use for washing and alkaline-based products for sanitization.

PRODUCT SHEET

Date of issue: 04/08/22

RELATED PRODUCTS



Wheel ø 50 mm



Wheel ø 35 mm

GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY

The products sold by us do not need a product certification, as they are in compliance with the definition of Italian Legislative Decree 115 of 17.03.95.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

All the products sold by us are in compliance with the laws in force regarding safety and are covered by an insurance policy "Civil responsibility for products"

PRODUCT SHEET

Date of issue: 04/08/22

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES
INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS**

FILMOP INTERNATIONAL S.R.L. declares that, under the foreseen and foreseeable conditions of use and in the state in which the articles are marketed:

cod. 3667T - pick-up container 45 ltrs with cover and neutral plate

complies with

Following European requirements:

- **Reg. (CE) 1935/2004** and subsequent modifications and integrations;
- **Reg. (CE) 2023/2006** and subsequent modifications and integrations;
- **Reg. (UE) 10/2011** and subsequent modifications and integrations;

And following National requirements:

- **(DPR) 777/82** and subsequent modifications and integrations;
- **DL 29/2017**
- **DM 21/03/1973** and subsequent modifications and integrations;
- **BfR III**
- **LOI n° 2012-1442 of 24 December 2012**

The plastic product is made of:

SABIC PP 56M10 00900
MOPLN RP2380

This declaration is supported by:

Test performed on product:

Testing conditions:

10 gg

40°C

FILMOP INTERNATIONAL s.r.l. (Soc. a Socio Unico)

Via dell'Artigianato, 10/11 - 35010 VILLA DEL CONTE (PD) - ITALY
Tel. +39 049 9325066 - Fax +39 049 9325317
www.filmop.com - filmop@filmop.com

Reg. Imp. di PD / C.F.: 04848400281 - R.E.A.: PD n° 423341
Cod. ISO / VAT / P.IVA: IT 04848400281 - Cap. Soc. € 6.000.000 int. vers.



PRODUCT SHEET

Date of issue: 04/08/22



	Limits:
Overall migration on etanolo 10%	10 mg/dm ²
Overall migration on acetic acid 3%	10 mg/dm ²
Overall migration in rectified olive oil	10 mg/dm ²
Specific migration of primary aromatic amines	0.01 mg/kg
Specific migration of 9 metals:	
Aluminum	1 mg/kg
Barium	1 mg/kg
Cobalt	0.05 mg/kg
Iron	48 mg/kg
Lithium	0.6 mg/kg
Manganese	0.6 mg/kg
Nickel	0.02 mg/kg
Copper	5 mg/kg
Zinc	5 mg/kg
Colorants specific migration in ethanol 10%	>95%
Colorants specific migration in acetic acid 3%	>95%
Colorants specific migration in sunflower oil	>95%
Migrazione specifica di Octadecil 3-(3,5-di-tert-butil-4-idrossifenil) propionato	6 mg/kg
Bisphenol A (2,2-Bis(4-hydroxyphenyl)propane) content	0.01 mg/kg
Hafnium content	100 mg/kg
Chrome content	10 mg/kg
Vanadium content	20 mg/kg
Zirconium content	100 mg/kg
Sensory test	PASS

FILMOP INTERNATIONAL s.r.l. (Soc. a Socio Unico)

Via dell'Artigianato, 10/11 - 35010 VILLA DEL CONTE (PD) - ITALY
Tel. +39 049 9325066 - Fax +39 049 9325317
www.filmop.com - filmop@filmop.com

Reg. Imp. di PD / C.F.: 04848400281 - R.E.A.: PD n° 423341
Cod. ISO / VAT / P.IVA: IT 04848400281 - Cap. Soc. € 6.000.000 int. vers.


PRODUCT SHEET

Date of issue: 04/08/22



The product is suitable for the contact for any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes:

- **With all type of foods**

The company declares the technological suitability of the machine and every component for the purpose to which it is intended

This declaration shall be valid from the date present at the end and must be replaced in the presence of substantial changes in the production of the material capable of changing certain essential requirements for compliance or when references Laws are amended so as to require re-verification for compliance purposes.

Date: 24/05/2019

Signature _____



Legal Representative

FILMOP INTERNATIONAL s.r.l. (Soc. a Socio Unico)

Via dell'Artigianato, 10/11 - 35010 VILLA DEL CONTE (PD) - ITALY
Tel. +39 049 9325066 - Fax +39 049 9325317
www.filmop.com - filmop@filmop.com

Reg. Imp. di PD / C.F.: 04848400281 - R.E.A.: PD n° 423341
Cod. ISO / VAT / P.IVA: IT 04848400281 - Cap. Soc. € 6.000.000 int. vers.

